

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 120048
M STREET- CHILDS TO 8TH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

Bid Opening 1/28/2020

Bid Schedule A:				TBS Contractors Merced, CA		Agee Construction Corporation Clovis, CA		Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities Merced, CA		Daleo, Inc. Gilroy, CA		West Valley Construction Company, Inc. San Jose, CA		Rolle Construction, Inc.	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	Permits, Bonds, License & Insurance	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,428.00	\$12,428.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$17,712.00	\$17,712.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$5,603.00	\$5,603.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,520.80	\$3,520.80	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$2,772.00	\$2,772.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
6	Monumentation	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
7	Temp. Detector Check Meter	EA	1	\$13,180.67	\$13,180.67	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,628.00	\$4,628.00
8	8" DIP water Main	LF	1182	\$88.68	\$104,819.76	\$121.00	\$143,022.00	\$100.00	\$118,200.00	\$154.90	\$183,091.80	\$90.00	\$106,380.00	\$77.00	\$91,014.00
9	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$1,983.83	\$3,967.66	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$6,020.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,916.00	\$3,832.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$9,586.11	\$19,172.22	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$14,100.00	\$28,200.00	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$5,005.00	\$10,010.00
11	(N) 1" Water Service Meter and Box	EA	33	\$2,079.28	\$68,616.24	\$2,800.00	\$92,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$3,695.00	\$121,935.00	\$2,050.00	\$67,650.00	\$1,289.00	\$42,537.00
12	(N) 1.5" Water Service Meter and Box	EA	5	\$4,338.31	\$21,691.55	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,545.00	\$22,725.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,366.00	\$11,830.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Meter Box	EA	38	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$378.00	\$14,364.00	\$475.00	\$18,050.00
14	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$9,148.80	\$9,148.80	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,606.00	\$8,606.00
15	Connection to Existing Water System	EA	2	\$6,992.44	\$13,984.88	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$26,800.00	\$4,810.00	\$9,620.00
16	Reinforced Concrete Casing	YD	40	\$683.40	\$27,336.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$451.75	\$18,070.00
17	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
18	Restoration	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,628.00	\$4,628.00
	Water Portion				\$327,942.58		\$469,822.00		\$357,800.00		\$479,571.80		\$411,644.00		\$263,686.00
Bid Schedule B:															
1.	Permits, Bonds, License & Insurance	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,428.00	\$12,428.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$5,923.20	\$5,923.20	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,603.00	\$5,603.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,520.80	\$3,520.80	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$2,772.00	\$2,772.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
6	Monumentation	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
7	Asphalt Grinding & Disposal	SF	67,119	\$0.32	\$21,478.08	\$0.25	\$16,779.75	\$0.37	\$24,834.03	\$1.00	\$67,119.00	\$0.50	\$33,559.50	\$0.60	\$40,271.40
8	3" Asphalt Overlay	SF	67,119	\$1.94	\$130,210.86	\$2.00	\$134,238.00	\$2.04	\$136,922.76	\$3.05	\$204,712.95	\$2.00	\$134,238.00	\$2.50	\$167,797.50
9	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$9,510.00	\$9,510.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$27,944.00	\$27,944.00
10	Measure V Sign Install	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,457.00	\$4,914.00
	Measure V				\$183,614.94		\$227,317.75		\$215,156.79		\$305,331.95		\$212,327.50		\$271,387.90
Bid Schedule A & B															
					\$511,557.52		\$697,139.75		\$572,956.79		\$784,903.75		\$623,971.50		\$535,073.90
Contingencies (10%)															
Inspection/Testing (3%)															
Engineering/Admin (5%)															
Grand Total															

\$572,658.90
\$57,265.89
\$17,179.77
\$28,632.95
\$675,737.50